VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2019-04-08-06

RESOLUTION DENYING CLAIM FOR EXCESSIVE ASSESSMENT

The Village Board of Trustees for the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, a claim for excessive assessment for 2018 pursuant to §74.37, Wis. Stats., dated January 25, 2019, has been served on the Village of Chenequa by Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren S.C., attorneys for Alasdair and Rachelle Cripps, owner of Tax Key No. CHQV0397997 in the Village of Chenequa, which claim was served on the Village Clerk on January 29, 2019; and

WHEREAS, this claim is for excessive assessment, resulting in excess tax in the amount of \$6,170.00 plus interest thereon; and

WHEREAS, there is a presumption that the assessment is correct.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the claim of Alasdair and Rachelle Cripps dated January 25, 2019, for excessive assessment for 2018 on parcel Tax Key No. CHQV0397997, resulting in alleged excess tax in the sum of \$6,170.00 or any other amount, plus interest, is hereby denied.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk is hereby instructed to serve a certified copy of this resolution disallowing claim upon the claimant and its attorneys and agents by certified mail, with restricted delivery.

Dated this 8th day of April, 2019.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio Village President

Attest:

Pamela Ann Little Village Clerk-Treasurer

NOTICE OF DISALLOWANCE BY CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY

I, Pamela Ann Little, Clerk of the Village of Chenequa, hereby certify that the attached Resolution was passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chenequa at its regular meeting on April 8, 2019.

You are therefore notified that the claim for excessive assessment for 2018, resulting in alleged excess tax, dated January 25, 2019, served on the Village of Chenequa in the amount of \$6,170.00 plus interest, has been denied by the resolution set forth as attached.

You are also advised that no action may be brought after ninety (90) days from the date of service of this notice upon you pursuant to §74.37, Wis. Stats.

Dated: April 8, 2019

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

amelle By:

Pamela Ann Little Village Clerk-Treasurer